South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:06:29 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1062 (Rat #0375, Act #0343 of 2000) General Bill, By Ravenel, Leatherman, Passailaigue, Leventis, Branton, Hutto,
Bryan, McConnell, Saleeby, McGill, Moore, Giese, Elliott, Patterson, Washington, Mescher and Peeler
Summary: Disabilities and Special Needs, regional centers operated by; closings to be approved by General Assembly;
Mental Health

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 44-20-365 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT NO REGIONAL CENTER OPERATED BY THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES AND
SPECIAL NEEDS MAY BE CLOSED EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY BY LAW IN AN
ENACTMENT THAT SPECIFIES BY NAME THE REGIONAL CENTER TO BE CLOSED.

01/20/00
01/20/00
02/24/00
02/24/00
02/29/00
03/01/00
03/02/00
03/02/00
05/17/00
05/23/00
05/23/00
05/23/00
05/25/00
05/25/00
05/30/00
05/30/00
05/31/00
06/06/00
06/06/00
06/20/00
06/20/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-6

Polled out of committee Medical Affairs SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-7

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
Requests for debate-Rep(s). Robinson, Rice, Perry, Loftis and Easterday HJ-25
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Perry HJ-88

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kirsh HJ-96

Read second time HJ-47

Roll call Yeas-71 Nays-24 HJ-49

Read third time and enrolled HJ-53

Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-15 HJ-54

Ratified R 375

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/00

Copies available

Act No. 343

Page 1 of 1



