

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*1062 (Rat #0375, Act #0343 of 2000) General Bill, By Ravenel, Leatherman, Passailaigue, Leventis, Branton, Hutto, Bryan, McConnell, Saleeby, McGill, Moore, Giese, Elliott, Patterson, Washington, Mescher and Peeler

Summary: Disabilities and Special Needs, regional centers operated by; closings to be approved by General Assembly; Mental Health

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 44-20-365 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO REGIONAL CENTER OPERATED BY THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS MAY BE CLOSED EXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY BY LAW IN AN ENACTMENT THAT SPECIFIES BY NAME THE REGIONAL CENTER TO BE CLOSED.

01/20/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
01/20/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-6
02/24/00	Senate	Polled out of committee Medical Affairs SJ-7
02/24/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-7
02/29/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
03/01/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
03/02/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-9
03/02/00	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-10
05/17/00	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-6
05/23/00	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Robinson, Rice, Perry, Loftis and Easterday HJ-25
05/23/00	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Perry HJ-88
05/23/00	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Kirsh HJ-96
05/25/00	House	Read second time HJ-47
05/25/00	House	Roll call Yeas-71 Nays-24 HJ-49
05/30/00	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-53
05/30/00	House	Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-15 HJ-54
05/31/00		Ratified R 375
06/06/00		Signed By Governor
06/06/00		Effective date 06/06/00
06/20/00		Copies available
06/20/00		Act No. 343